AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
December 7, 2020
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
o Regular Council Meeting, 11/16/20 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
s Agenda Items
o Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 11/30/20 (pgs. 7-24

BUILDING INSPECTOR
¢ Building Inspector Report — no permits issued

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Park & Rec Committee Meeting Minutes, 11/30/20 (pgs. 25-26)

CITY ATTORNEY
e Ordinance No. 844 re: Setting the Rules & Regulations of a Skate Park, 1% Reading (pgs. 27-28)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

e Truck Purchase (pg. 29)

Residential Property Scrvice Line Warranty Plans (pgs. 30-42)
4-Wheeler Purchase (pgs. 43-46)

Backhoe Purchase

First State Bank

ADJOURN

- O0OVER F OR MEETTINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

December 7, 2020

6:00 p.m. Budit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer,

Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

December 14, 2020

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayoxr, Deputy City Clerk, City Planner, Flesch, Clark)

December 21, 2020

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

December 28, 2020

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting

(Mayor, Superintendent,
Frydenlund, Kimmet)

Civic Center Manager,




CITY COUNCIL PACKET LISTING

A. Agenda

B. Agenda Items

Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 11/16/20

Claims Report, 11/30/20

Park & Rec Committee Meeting Minutes, 11/30/20

Ordinance No. 844 (1st rdg) re: Skate Park Rules & Regulations
Truck Purchase - 1999 Peterbilt 330 Cummins

Residential Property Service Line Warranty Plans

4-Wheeler Purchase

NS wN R

C. Correspondence
1. 11/12/20 Letter to Polson Theatres re: Sidewalk Snow Removal

2. 11/12/20 Letter to Palmer Properties re: Sidewalk Snow Removal
3. 11/15/20 Toole County LEPC Minutes
4. 11/17/20 Northern Transit Interlocal Minutes

D. Reports
i

E. Handouts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer,

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff.

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address -

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

o po op

)

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.

-



MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
November 16, 2020

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Sanna Clark, Joe Flesch, Pat Frydenlund, Bill
Moritz, Aaron Heaton and Lyle Kimmet, Council Members; Jade
Goroski, Finance Officer; Luis Correa, City Superintendent;
Lorette Carter, Community Development Director; Rob Tasker,
Building Inspector. Absent & Excused: None.

Other citizens present: Craig Prozega, Brad Koon and Chrissy
Bauman.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 11/02/20

HEATON MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 11/02/2020 MINUTES.
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - HEATON, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT -~ CLARK. ABSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items - None
¢ Non-Agenda Items — None

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement Report - N/A

BUILDING INSPECTOR

CITY ATTORNEY
¢ Ordinance No. 843 (1%t rdg) re: Marijuana Dispensaries.
e 11/3/2020 Election Results

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
i City Judge’s Report, October 2020

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 10/31/20
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES -~ NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

3. City of Shelby Delinquent Taxes, 10/31/20




Shelby City Council Minutes
November 16, 2020
Page 2 of 2

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

Luis provided an update on what the crew has been working on for
the past couple weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided notes as a handout.

OTHER MATTERS

e Triple Tree Engineering Task Orxder #1
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE TASK ORDER #1 FOR $68,500.
SECONDED BY HEATON. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE.
ABSTAIN — NONE,

¢ Great West Task Order #4
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE TASK ORDER #4 FOR $208,400.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES -~ NONE. ABSENT - NONE,
ABSTAIN - NONE.

e Dumpster Purchase/Container Lids
HEATON MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF UP TO
$25,000. SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET,
HEATON, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT -
NONE. ABSTAIN — NONE.

ADJOURN
AT 8:30 P.M. HEATON MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.

SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY
11:50:05 Claim Details

Page: 1 of 18

Report ID: AP1l00

For the Accounting Period: 11/20
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor i/Name/ Document &/ Disc $ Cash
Lina # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
200319 01201 U S BANK 97,042.50
1 16739133 11/12/20 G O Bonds. Ser06 - Prin 95, 000.00 3035 490100 610 101000
2 1679133 11/12/20 G O Bonds. Ser06 - Int 2,042.50 3035 490100 620 101000
200320 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 5,185.00
1 WRF-09136 11/17/20 DNRC2 08 Water Main Imp Pri 4,000.00 5210 490207 610 102210
2 WRF-09136 11/17/20 DNRC2 08 Water Main Imp Int 1,185.00% 5210 490207 620 102210
200321 01200 O S BANK TRUST-SPA LCCKBOX 10,618.75
Shelby ARRA-B
1 SRF-10220 11/17/20 SRF-10220 Wastewater Prin 9,000.00 5310 490208 610 102210
2 SRF-10220 11/17/20 SRF-10220 Wastewater Int 1,618.75 5310 490208 620 102210
200322 01200 U S8 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 22,760.00
Shelby ARRA-A
Loan C
1 SRF-11266 11/17/20 SRF-11266 Wastewater Prin 17,000.00 5310 490208 610 102210
2 SRF-11266 11/17/20 SRF-11266 Wastewater Int 5,760.00 5310 490208 620 102210
323 01605 ROHLF, CHARLES C & JACQUELINE M 100.00
X 81-007 (South frontage road), milepost 17.8, T31NR2W, Section 20, Lots 8-9
1 11/30/20 Annual Sign Land Lease 100.00 1000 411201 300 101000
200324 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 279.00
1 355277 11/05/20 Lagoon Effluent/Influent 279.00 32992 5310 430600 300 101000
200325 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 54.60
1 0105099 10/31/20 17 Locates for 10/20 15.47 32990 5210 430500 300 101000
2 0105099 10/31/20 17 Locates for 10/20 15.47 32990 5310 430600 300 101000
&) 0115099 11/30/20 13 Locates for 11/20 11.83 33075 5210 430500 300 101000
4 0115099 11/30/20 13 Locates fcr 11/20 11.83 3307& 5310 430600 300 101000
200326 01137 AQUA TECH LABORNTORY 80.00
1 33688 11/16/20 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 80.00 33061 5210 430500 300 101000
200327 01200 U S BANK TRUST~SPA LOCKBOX 8,656,25
Shelby ARRA-B
1 WRF~11226 11/17/20 Water Sys Improvement-Prin 8,000.00 5210 490209 610 102210
2 WRF-11226 11/17/20 Water Sys Improvements-Int 656.25 5210 490209 620 102210



12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 2 of 18

11.:50:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/20 TN
b . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200328 -98404E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 11/05/20 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 1,371.47 1000 490527 610 101000
2 11/05/20 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 231.53 1000 490527 620 101000
200329 01201 U S BANK 3,353.75
1 1679131 11/12/20 2012 Sidewalk SID Interest 3,353.75 2550 490528 620 101000
200330 -98406E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 133.90
1 11/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.47 1000 410550 300 101000
2 11/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.48 5210 430570 300 101000
3 11/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.48 5310 430670 300 101000
4 11/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.47 5410 430870 300 101000
200331 00039 PETTY CASHIER 206.17
1 2892 10/29/20 TC Treasurer License Plate 13.56 1000 430200 300 101000
2 2892 10/29/20 TC Treasurer License Plate 13.57 5210 430500 300 101000
3 2892 10/29/20 TC Treasurer License Plate 13.56 5310 430600 300 101000
[ 2893 11/02/20 MVG & CC Welcome Dinner 68,50 1000 411050 300 101000
5 2894 11/04/20 Cottage Keep Sympathy Floral 13,25* 1000 410100 200 101000
6 2894 11/04/20 Cottage Keep Sympathy Floral 13.25* 5210 430511 200 lOIP
7 2894 11/04/20 Cottage Keep Sympathy Floral 13.25% 5310 430611 © 200 101b.
8 2894 11/04/20 Cottage Keep Sympathy Floral 13.25* 5410 430811 200 101000
9 2895 11/19/20 TC C&R 11/20 Lewal Filings 3.50 1000 410550 300 101000
10 2895 11/19/20 TC Cs&R 11/20 Legal Filings 3.50 5210 430570 300 101000
11 2895 11/19/20 TC Cs&R 11/20 Le¢al Filings 3.50 5310 430670 300 101000
12 2895 11/19/20 TC CsR 11/20 Legal Filings 3.50 5410 430870 300 101000
13 2896 11/30/20 Rob Tasker Christmas Lights 7.49 1000 411202 200 101000
14 2896 11/30/20 Rob Tasker Christmas Lights 7.49 5210 430520 200 101000
15 2896 11/30/20 Rob Tasker Christmas Lights 7.50 5310 430620 200 101000
16 2896 11/30/20 Rob Tasker Christmas Lights 7.50 5410 430820 200 101000
200332 271978 00144 POSTMASTER 302.65
1 11/24/20 11/20 UB Postage 100.88 5210 430570 310 101000
2 11/24/20 11/20 UB Postage 100.89 5310 430670 310 101000
3 11/24/20 11/20 UB Postage 100.88 5410 430870 310 101000
200333 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 10,825.00
4th Cell-Loan 1
1 SRF-18423 11/17/20 SRF-18423 Wastewater Prin 7,000.00 5310 490212 610 102210
2 SREF-18423 11/17/20 SRF-18423 Wastewater Int 3,825.00 5310 490212 620 102210



12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 18
11:50:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/20

¥ ... Over spent expenditure
Claim vVendor f{/Name/ Document $/ Disc 8 cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200334 -98391E 02496 DELL 55.49
1 2008166986 11/25/20 USB-C Mobile Adapater 13.87 33023 1000 430200 200 101000
2 2008166986 11/25/20 USB-C Mobile Adapater 13.88 33023 5210 130500 200 101000
3 2008166986 11/25/20 USB-C Mobile Adapater 13.87 33023 5310 430600 200 101000
q 2008166986 11/25/20 USB-C Mobile Adapater 13.87 33023 5410 430840 200 101000
200335 01137 ,AQUA TECH LABORATORY 20,00
1 33690 11/16/20 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 20,00 33061 5210 430500 300 101000
200336 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 3,119.93
1 10/31/20 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,196.14 1000 410360 100 101000
2 10/31/20 City Judge/Sec SS 135.64 1000 410360 141 101000
3 10/31/20 City Judge/Sec Medicare 31.72 1000 410360 142 101000
4q 10/31/20 City Judge/Sec PERS 192.60 1000 410360 143 101000
5 10/31/20 City' Judge/Sec Unemplcy Ins 2.70 1000 410360 145 101000
6 10/31/20 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 16.58 1000 410360 146 101000
7 10/31/20 City Judge BRealth Insurance 438,63 1000 410360 147 101000
8 10/31/20 City Judge Supplies 86.18 1000 410360 200 101000
9 10/31/20 City Judge Phone 19.74 1000 410360 344 101000
337 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 5,833.33
1 11/30/20 11/20 Legal Services 1,458.34 1000 411100 350 101000
2 11/30/20 11/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5210 430513 350 101000
3 11/30/20 11/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5310 430613 350 101000
4 11/30/20 11/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5410 430813 350 101000
200338 -98401E 02499 DISH 87.04
1 11/12/20 Monthly TV at Civic Center 87.04 1000 460442 300 101000
200339 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 46,927.50
1 WRF-05062 11/17/20 WRF Ser03 drinking wtr prin 22,000.00 5210 490204 610 102210
2 WRF-05062 11/17/20 WRE Ser03 drinking wtr int 2,047.50* 5210 490204 620 102210
S WRE~02040 11/17/20 WRF Ser02 drinking wtr prin 22,000.00 5210 490203 610 102210
q WRF-02040 11/17/20 WRF Ser02 drinking wtr int 880.00 5210 490203 620 102210
200340 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 35.00 i
1 2262293 12/01/20 12/20 Fire Alarm Monitoring 35.00. 1000 420401 300 101000
200341 01753 D & J SPECIALTIES 562.50
1 4735 11/26/20 Fire Extinguisher ‘Service 140.63 33070 1000 430200 300 101000
2 4735 11/26/20 Fire Extinguisher Service 140.63 33070 5210 430500 300 101000
3 4735 11/26/20 Fire Extinguisher Service 140.62 33070 5310 430600 300 101000
4 4735 11/26/20 Fire Extinguisher Service 140.62 33070 5410 130840 300 101000



12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 41 of 18
11:50:06 Claim Details Report ID: APL0O
For the Accounting Period: 11/20 TN
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor {t/Name/ Document $/ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200342 02548 STREET DECOR INC 2,111,99
1 30773 11/20/20 (2)5' LED Shooting Star 560.00 33071 1000 430200 200 101000
2 30773 11/20/20 (2}5' LED Tree 572.00 33071 1000 430200 200 101000
3 30773 11/20/20 (2)5' LED Stocking/Shipping 979.99 33071 1000 430200 200 101000
200343 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 38.22 :
1 30543 11/25/20 Red Shop Towels 19.11 33077 1000 430200 300 101000
2 30543 11/25/20 Red Shop Towels 19.11 33077 5410 430840 300 101000
200344 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 849.74
1 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 11/01/20 11./20 Phone Bill 38.70 1000 410550 344 101000
5 11/01/20 11./20 Phone Bill 38.170 5210 430570 344 101000
4 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 38.70 5310 430670 344 101000
5 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 38.71 5410 430870 344 101000
6 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 19.13 1000 430200 344 101000
i} 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 19.13 5210 430500 344 101000
8 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 19.13 5310 430600 344 101000
9 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 19.13 5410 430830 344 101000
10 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 171.71 1000 460442 344 101(".
11 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 68.48 1000 420400 344 101¢
12 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 68.47 1000 420401 344 101000
13 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 5,91* 1000 410200 344 101000
14 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 5191+ 5210 430512 344 101000
15 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 5.92* 5310 430612 344 101000
16 11/01/20 11720 Phone Bill 5,91* 5410 430812 344 101000
17 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 45.93 1000 460445 344 101000
18 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 153.39 5310 430600 344 101000
19 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
20 11/01/20 11/20 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
200345 2719268 02468 T-MOBILE 224,12
1 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 26.10 1000 420500 344 101000
2 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 47.60 1000 411050 344 101000
3 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 47.60 1000 440600 344 101000
4 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 13.05 1000 130200 344 101000
5 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 13.05 5210 430500 344 101000
6 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 13.05 5310 430600 344 101000
7 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 13.05 5410 430840 344 101.000
8 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 12.65 1000 410550 344 101000
9 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 12.66 5210 430570 344 101000
10 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 12.66 5310 430670 344 101000
11 11/10/20 Mobile Charge 12.65 5410 430870 344 101000
I

10



12/03/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 5 of 18

11:50:06 Claim Detalls Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Periocd: 11/20
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Dogument $/ Diac §$ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § Fund Org Acoct Object Proj Account
200346 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 4,083.50
1 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 97.20 1000 411200 343 101000
2 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 521.10 1000 420400 343 101000
3 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 521.10 1000 420401 343 101000
4 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 569.00 1000 460445 343 101000
&) 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 170.70 1000 460442 343 101000
6 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 174.90 5410 430840 343 101000
7 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 264,20 1000 430200 343 101000
8 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 264.20 5210 430500 343 101000
9 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 264,20 5310 430600 343 101000
10 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 264,20 5410 430830 343 101000
11 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 83.28 1000 411202 343 101000
12 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 83.28 5210 430520 343 101000
13 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 83.28 5310 430620 343 101000
14 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 83.26 5410 430820 343 101000
15 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 58,70 5210 430500 343 101000
16 11/25/20 11/20 Gas Bill 580.90 1000 460465 343 101000
200347 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 10.866.87
1 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 76.28 1000 411200 342 101000
A 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 142,37 1000 420400 342 101000
58 11/25/20 21/20 Electric Bill 142.36 1000 420401 342 101000
4 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 55.10 1000 411202 342 101000
5 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 55.10 5210 430520 342 2101000
6 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 55.10 5310 430620 342 101000
7 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 55.08 5410 430820 342 101000
8 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 117,09 1000 430200 342 101000
9 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 117.09 5210 430500 342 102000
10 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 117,09 5310 430600 342 101000
11 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 117.10 5410 430830 342 101000
12 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 75.96 1000 430200 342 102000
13 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 9.22 1000 440600 342 101000
14 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 70.21 1000 460430 342 101000
15 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 499.24 1000 460465 342 101000
16 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 752.96 1000 160442 342 101000
17 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 3,881.08 2400 430263 342 101000
18 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 3,854.74 5210 430500 342 101000
19 11/25/20 11/20 Electric Bill 576.59 5310 430600 342 101000
20 11/25/20 11/20 Bill 36,11 5410 430840 342 101000

Electric
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12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 6 of 18
11:50:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/20 : oy

L . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc $§ Cash
Line # Check  Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acot  Object Proj Account
200348 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00

1 11/23/20 11/20 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 101000

2 11/23/20 11/20 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000

3 11/23/20 11/20 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000

4 11/23/20 11/20 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000

& 11/23/20 11/20 CC Janitorial Service 900.00 1000 460442 300 101000
200349 02368 OPTUM 25.50

1 9510069756 11/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.38 1000 410550 300 101000

2 9510069756 11/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5210 430570 300 101000

&) 9510069756 11/15/20 USA Service Fee 6.37 5310 430670 300 101000

4 9510069756 11/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5410 430870 300 101000
200350 00016 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO 120.00

1 938564 11/30/20 C02/Ncetylene Lease 120.00 33078 1000 430200 300 101000
200351 02549 MT URBAN & COMMUNITY FORESTRY 100.00

1 11/30/20 MUCFA Membership Application 100.00 1000 460430 300 101000
200352 -98390E 02550 SPEEDTECH LIGHTS 237.30

1 957311 11/25/20 Micro LED Mini Light Bar 237.30 33080 1000 430200 200 101«
200353 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 45.00

1 61837 10/31/20 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000

2 61837 10/31/20 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000

3" 61837 10/31/20 Exzpress Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410_ 430870 300 101000
200354 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 388.31

1 35240 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Copies 56.41 1000 411050 300 101000

2 35240 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Copies 56.40 1000 410550 300 101000

S 35240 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Copies 56.40 5210 430570 300 101000

4 35240 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Coples 56.40 5310 430670 300 101000

5 35240 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Copies 56.40 5410 430870 300 101000

6 35239 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Copies CC 56.25 1000 460442 300 101000

ki 35238 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Copies Shop 25.02 33063 1000 430200 300 101000

8 35240 11/16/20 11/20 Maintenance/Copies Shop 25.03* 33063 1000 420500 300 101000
200355 02409 ABIGAIL ST. LAWRENCE 2,200.00

1 419 11/04/20 Water Court Adjudication 750.00 5210 430500 300 101000

2 431 12/01/20 DNRC Permitting 1,450.00 5210 430500 300 101000

N
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12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 7 of 18
11:50:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/20
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendox #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO 4 Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200356 01805 SYSTEMS 3,240,00
1 38611 10/30/20 10/20~12/20 Quarterly Fee 385.36 1000 410550 300 101000
2 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 385.36 5210 430570 300 101000
3 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 385.39 5310 430670 300 101000
4 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 385.39 5410 430870 300 101000
5 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 221.50 1000 460442 300 101000
6 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 221.50 1000 411050 300 101000
7 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 95,11 1000 430200 300 101000
8 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 95,11 5210 430500 300 101000
9 38611 1.0/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 95.14 5310 430600 300 101000
10 38611 10/30/20 10/20-12/20 Quarterly Fee 95.14 5410 430830 300 101000
11 38686 11/06/20 Laptop Preflights 150,00 1000 410550 300 101000
12 38686 11/06/20 Laptop Preflights 150.00 5210 430570 300 102000
13 38686 11/06/20 Laptop Preflights 150.00 5310 430670 300 101000
14 38686 11/06/20 Laptop Preflights 150.00 5410 430870 300 101000
15 38686 11/06/20 Laptop Preflights 150.00 1000 411050 300 101000
16 38743 11/20/20 Laptop Setup 25.00 1000 410550 300 101000
17 38743 11/20/20 Laptop Setup 25.00 5210 430570 300 101000
18 38743 11/20/20 Laptop Setup 25.00 5310 430670 300 101000
9 38743 11/20/20 Laptop Setup 25.00 5410 430870 300 101000
0 38743 11/20/20 Laptop Setup 25.00 1000 411050 300 101000
200357 01700 ORKIN, INC 670.44
1 204819833 11/01/20 11/20 Service Pool 99.22 1000 460445 300 101000
2 26227780 11/01/20 Year in Advance Pool 571.22 1000 460445 300 101000
200358 00041 SHELBY PROMOTER 48.00
1 SL204402 10/28/20 CDBG Housing Prosgram 48.00 1000 411050 300 101000
200359 01308 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO-SHELBY 47.00
1 38390 10/26/20 Prepare/Reccrd Recon Moritz 47,00 1000 411050 300 101000
200360 00139 MARIAS VETERINARY CLINIC 149.00
1 79905 10/31/20 Matthew Clark{Athena) 149.00 1000 440600 300 101000
200361 01099 SHELBY PUBLLC SCHOGLS 4,000.00
1 11/02/20 TBID-State Class B Volleyball 4,000.00 7199 212500 101000
200362 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 4,695.00
1 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361.16 33011 1000 410550 200 101000
2 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361.16 33011 5210 430570 200 101000
&} 37778 10/29/20 EST Digitial Phone System 361.16 33011 5310 430670 200 101000
q 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361,16 33011 5410 430870 200 101000
5 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361.16* 33011 1000 410100 200 101000
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6 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361,15* 33011 5210 430511 200 101000
7 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361,15% 33011 5310 430611 200 101000
8 37718 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361.15* 33011 5410 430811 200 101000
9 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361.15 33011 1000 410200 200 101000
10 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361.15* 33011 5210 430512 200 101000
11 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361,15* 33011 5310 430612 200 101000
12 - 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361,15* 33011 5410 430812 200 101000
13 37778 10/29/20 ESI Digitial Phone System 361.15 33011 1000 411050 200 101000
200363 -98405E 02496 DELL 1,265.16
1 2008126585 10/22/20 Vostro Notebook 7500 1,265.16* 33010 1000 420500 200 101000
200364 00213 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 112.60
1 81438 10/19/20 RFD-Radio Repair 112.60 32873 1000 420401 300 1010090
200365 00649 LARSON CLOTHING COMPANY 438.00
1 10/22/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 26.00 1000 430200 220 101000
2 10/22/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 26.00 5210 430500 220 101000
3 10/22/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 26.00 5310 430600 220 101000
4 10/22/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 26.00 5410 430840 220 101000
5 11/08/20 Clothing Allowance Bentley 46.25 1000 430200 220 1017
6 11/08/20 Clothing Allowance Bentley 46.25 5210 430500 220 1010 .
7 11/08/20 Clothing Allaowance Bentley 46.25 5310 430600 220 101000
8 11/08/20 Clothing Allowance Bentley 46.25 5410 430840 220 101000
9 11/20/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 37.25 1000 430200 220 101000
10 11/20/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 37.25 5210 430500 220 101000
11 11/20/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 37.25 5310 430600 220 101000
12 11/20/20 Clothing Allowance Correa 37.25 5410 430840 220 101000
200366 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 2,227.,07
1 10144348 10/23/20 Storm Water Construction Adm 1,113.53 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
2 10144348 10/23/20 Storm Water RPR 1,113.54 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
200367 -98403E 02087 SUBWAY 90.90
1 11/06/20 Lunch for Skate Park Crew 90.90 1000 460430 200 101000
200368 01984 BIG SKY CREATIVE WORKS 660.00
1 2020-11-5 11/05/20 36x48" Krysko Park Sign 200.00 1000 460430 200 101000
2 2020-11-16 11/16/20 24x36" Martha Smith Sign 140.00 1000 460430 200 101000
3 2020-11-16 11/16/20 36x48" bump Station Sign 200.00 1000 460439 200 101000
4 2020-11-16 11/16/20 18x24" Fishing Access Sign 120.00 1000 460439 200 101000
b S
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200369 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 221.50
1 141496 10/13/20 RED-Filters 193.08* 32875 1000 420401 200 101000
2 140780 10/01/20 RFD-Filters 28.42% 32875 1000 420401 200 101000
200370 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 753.77
1 707637 09/29/20 RFD-Kamlocks 28.65% 32874 1000 420401 200 101000
2 706484 10/05/20 RFD-Deep Unistrut 2.63*% 32874 1000 420401 200 101000
3 707946 10/14/20 RED-Water Dispenser 24.00% 32874 1000 420401 200 101000
q 25857 10/28/20 RFD-10/20 Fuel 428.64 32874 1000 420401 230 101000
5 250077 11/09/20 CFD-Trash Can Liners 35.98 32879 1000 420400 200 101000
6 26245 11/23/20 RFD-11/20 Fuel 233.87 32879 1000 420401 230 101000
200371 02064 PENGUIN MANAGEMENT INC 1,548.00
1 62266 11/01/20 CFD-Dispatch Services 1,548.00 32876 1000 420400 300 101000
200372 -98402E 02544 JABRA 471,00
1 1498453022 09/29/20 Jabra Speaker 710 235.50% 1000 411050 215 101000
2 1498453022 09/29/20 Jabra Speaker 710 58.88+% 1000 410550 215 101000
3 1498453022 09/29/20 Jabra Speaker 710 58.88%* 5210 430570 215 101000
1 1498453022 09/29/20 Jabra Speaker 710 58.87* 5310 430670 215 101000
ot 1498453022 09/29/20 Jabra Speaker 710 58.87* 5410 430870 215 101000
200373 01043 M1 DEPT OF PUBLIC HLTH & HUMAN 515.00
1 P10382 11/06/20 Swim Pool 2021 License 200.00 1000 460445 300 101000
2 $310949 11/06/20 Splash Park 2021 License 75,00 1000 460445 300 101000
3 TL0697 11/06/20 Williamson Cmpgd 2021 License 120.00* 1000 460437 300 101000
4 T1,0698 11/06/20 Sheloole Cmpge 2021 License 120.00 1000 460439 300 101000
200374 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 15,575.16
1 0097631 11/04/20 928GZ ILoader Repalrs 1,660.07 32991 1000 430200 369 101000
2 0395598 11/20/20 Cutting Edges/Bolt/Nut 2,410.,14 33060 2500 430200 200 102000
&) 0395597 11/20/20 Tip/Element/Filters/Lube 1,236.83 33060 5410 430840 200 101000
4 0097937 11/25/20Q Troubleshoot Suspension Seat 1,241.76 33069 5410 430840 300 101000
5 0097637 11/05/20 928GZ Loader Repairs 2,914.96 33076 1000 430200 369 101000
6 0097637 11/05/20 928GZ Loader Repairs 2,914.96 33076 5410 430830 300 101000
7 0097637 11/05/20 928G%Z Loader Repairs 2,914.97* 33076 5310 430600 369 101000
8 0395685 11/24/20 Filters 281,47 33076 5410 430840 200 101000
200375 01439 CONRAD BUILDING CENTER INC 206.86
1 477616 11/04/20 Container Truck Lid Material 206.86 32994 5410 430840 200 101000
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200376 02376 MOBILE TWI LLC 760.00
1 1028206 10/28/20 5 DOT Urine Drug Screens 96.25 32993 1000 430200 300 101000
2 1028206 10/28/20 5 DOT Urine Drug Screens 96.25 32993 5210 430500 300 101000
3 1028206 10/28/20 5 DOT Urine Drug Screens 96.25 32993 5310 430600 300 101000
4 1028206 10/28/20 5 DOT Urine Drug Screens 96.25 32993 5410 430830 300 101000
) 1105208 11/05/20 2021 Contract 62.50 32993 1000 130200 300 101000
6 1105208 11/05/20 2021 Contract 62,50 32993 5210 430500 300 101000
7 1105208 11/05/20 2021 Contract 62.50 32993 5310 430600 300 101000
8 1105208 11/05/20 2021 Contract 62.50 32993 5410 430830 300 101000
9 111220C 11/12/20 DOT Urine Drug Screen 31.25 33056 1000 430200 300 101000
10 111220C 11/12/20 DOT Urine Drug Screen 31.25 33056 5210 430500 300 101000
11  111220C 11/12/20 DOT Urine Drug Screen 31.25 33056 5310 430600 300 101000
12 111220C 11/12/20 DOT Urine Drug Screen 31.25 33056 5410 430840 300 101000
200377 00357 APPLEY REPAIR 324.78
1 9873 11/05/20 2012 Chevy Colorado Repair 145.00* 32986 1000 420500 300 101000
2 9890 11/10/20 2012 Chevy Silverado Repalr 179.78 32986 1000 430200 369 101000
200378 01321 GLACIER MOTOR SALES & SERVICE 1,139.25
1 117024 11/05/20 Air Spring 174.67 32987 5410 430840 200 101¢
2 116640 10/30/20 1988 International Repair 964 .58 32987 5410 430840 300 101¢
200379 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 4,637.95
1 62564 10/21/20 Flat Repair 40.00 32988 1000 430200 300 101000
2 62665 10/20/20 Flat Repair 20.00 32988 1000 430200 300 101000
3 62689 10/21/20 Garbage Truck Tires 3,680.00 329388 5410 430830 200 101000
4 62748 10/24/20 Calllout Sanding Truck Service 670.00 32988 1000 430200 300 101000
5 62718 10/22/20 Flat Repair 40.00 329388 1000 430200 300 101000
6 62819 10/24/20 Interstate Battery 167.95 32988 1000 430200 200 101000
7 62793 10/28/20 Flat Repair 20.00 32988 1000 430200 300 101000
200380 01969 GREAT FALLS SAND & GRAVEL INC 931.00
1 0040014 10/01/20 Asphalt 931.00 32989 2500 430200 400 101000
200381 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 5,687.99
1 707682 10/05/20 Diesel 375.80 32953 5410 430830 230 101000
2 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 109.50 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
3 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 207.78 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
] 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 69,05 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
5 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 39.96 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
6 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 113,68 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
7 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 252.86 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
8 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 233.00 32995 5210 430500 230 101000
9 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 396.77 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
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10 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 67.71 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
11 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 339.37 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
12 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 128.89 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
13 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 278,44 32995 1000 430200 230 101000
14 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 18.99 32995 1000 420500 230 101000
15 25662 10/28/20 10/20 Fuel 79.53 32995 1000 440600 230 101000
16 . 246407 10/01/20 Screws/Fasteners 6.80 32996 5310 430620 200 101000
17 248553 10/23/20 Silicone Form a Gsk 19.98 32996 5310 430600 200 101000
18 247180 10/09/20 Keys 13.50 32996 1000 430200 200 101000
19 247110 10/08/20 Wire/Wall Plate/Cover 210.00 32996 1000 440600 200 101000
20 247049 10/07/20 Wire/Connectors 33.84 32996 1000 440600 200 101000
21 248235 10/21/20 Heat Lamp 33.98 32996 5210 430500 200 101000
22 248094 10/19/20 Nipple/Plug 7.08 32996 5210 430500 200 101000
23 247144 10/08/20 Coupler/Hose 17.44 32996 1000 430200 200 101000
24 247174 10/09/20 Chain/Quick Link/Snap 11.24 32996 1000 430200 200 101000
25 246539 10/02/20 Blue Elect 3/4x66’ 5.49 32996 1000 430200 200 101000
26 246318 10/01/20 Premix Bags Gravel 40.20 32996 1000 430200 200 101000
27 248802 10/26/20 Nails/Staples 19.38 32996 1000 460430 200 101000
28 248569 10/23/20 Red Enamel/Pebble Enamel 11.28 32996 1000 460430 200 101000
29 246922 10/06/20 Mtl B 25pk 59,99 32996 1000 460430 200 101000
b 246808 10/05/20 Fence Pliers/Rope Culter 97.97 32997 1000 460430 200 101000
I 246848 10/05/20 Cutting Wheel/Mtl B 25pk 77.93 32997 1000 460430 200 101000
32 250525 11/16/20 Clothing ARllowance Bentley 9.99 1000 430200 220 101000
33 250525 11/16/20 Clothine« Allowance Bentley 10.00 5210 430500 220 101000
34 250525 11/16/20 Clothing Allowance Bentley 10.00 5310 430600 220 101000
35 250525 11/16/20 Clothing Allowance Bentley 10.00 5410 430840 220 101000
36 50488 11/02/20 UV Plant Propane 450.75 5210 430500 230 101000
37 706571 10/29/20 Keys/Rebar Tie Wire 16.99* 33068 1000 411200 200 101000
38 249444 11/02/20 Hose Clamp 18.95 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
39 249452 11/02/20 Hose Clamp/Nut Driver 19.86 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
40 249839 11/06/20 T-Post 82.50 33067 1000 460430 200 101000
41 249458 11/02/20 Screws/Bolts/Cons 30pk 34.72 33067 1000 460430 200 101000
42 249062 11/01/20 Colé Well Compound 7.99 33067 1000 460430 200 101000
43 249184 11/01/20 Blk Liner 55 Gal 35.98 33067 1000 460430 200 101000
44 251020 11/20/20 HD Stl Han 26,97 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
45 706638 11/10/20 Stud Rings 3.50 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
46 250119 11/10/10 Connector/Flap Disc §6.90 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
a7 250116 11/10/20 Blk Cable 17.99 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
48 250518 11/16/20 Keys 6.00 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
19 249790 11/06/20 No Smoking Sign/Paint Marker 14.66 33067 1000 430200 200 201000
50 250773 11/19/20 Roll Shop Towels 2.69 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
51 249178 11/01/20 Screws 1.80 33067 1000 430200 200 101000
52 249128 11/01/20 Hose Splicer 5.99 33066 1000 430200 200 101000
53 249783 11/05/20 Brass Fitting 4,79 33066 5410 430830 200 101000
54 249649 11/04/20 Clear Coat/Clamp 42,28 33066 5410 430840 200 101000

17



12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 12 of 18
11:50:06 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/20 N
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor {f/Name/ Document. §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
55 249213 11/01/20 Fire Extinguisher Strap 12.99 33066 5410 430840 200 101000
56 250517 11/16/20 320z Drain Opener 9.49 33066 5310 430600 200 101000
57 249287 11/01/20 Wire Connectors 4,50 33066 5310 430600 200 101000
58 251002 11/20/20 Paint/Rivets 23.92 33066 5210 430500 200 101000
59 250762 11./18/20 Tongue & Groove 17.99 33066 5210 430500 200 101000
60 250159 11/10/20 Railroad Pi/Taper Digging 72 81.98 33066 5210 430500 200 101000
61 249693 11/04/20 Liner/MP Select/Frame 43.31 33066 5210 430500 200 101000
62 249056 11/01/20 Mold Killing Pr/Pro Sprayer 38.78 33066 5210 430500 200 101000
63 249630 11/04/20 Premix Bags Gravel 23.60 33066 1000 430200 200 101000
64 249737 11/05/20 Hose Clamp 5.58 33066 1000 430200 200 101000
65 250568 11/16/20 Green Marker 5.49 33066 1000 430200 200 101000
66 26063 11/23/20 11/20 rCuel 111.27 33065 1000 430200 230 101000
67 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 256.71 33065 5410 430840 230 101000
68 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 123.03 33065 1000 430200 230 101000
69 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 194.97 33065 1000 430200 230 101000
70 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 80.65 33065 5210 43_0500 230 101000
71 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 49,91 33065 1000 430200 230 101000
72 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 128.68 33065 5410 430830 230 101000
73 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 91.66 33065 1000 430200 230 101000
T4 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 62.95 33065 1000 430200 230 101000
75 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 69.40 33065 1000 430200 230 101!"
16 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 70.67 33065 1000 430200 230 1016~
77 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 36.11 33065 1000 420500 230 101000
78 26063 11/23/20 11/20 Fuel 35.62 33065 1000 440600 230 101000
200382 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 271.88
1 2567315652 10/02/2Q CFD-Grease 19.90 328177 1000 420400 200 101000
2 2567316157 10/15/20 RFD-Battery 251.98* 32877 1000 420401 200 101000
200383 271958 01019 BOUMA TRUCK SALES INC 1,850.00
1 11/16/20 Deposit 1999 Peterbilt Cummins 462.50 1000 430200 900 101000
2 11/16/20 Deposit 19299 Peterbilt Cummins 462.50 5210 430501 900 101000
3 11/16/20 Deposit 1999 Peterbilt Cummins 462.50 5310 430601 900 101000
4 11/16/20 Déposit 1999 Peterbilt Cummins 462,50 5410 430831 900 101000
200384 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 249,99
1 5042244949 11/17/20 Restock Medicine Cabinet 35.06 33018 1000 410550 200 101000
2 5042244949 11/17/20 Restock Medicine Cabinet 35.07 33018 5210 430570 200 101000
3 5042244949 11/17/20 Restock Medicine Cabinet 35.07 33018 5310 430670 200 101000
[] 5042244949 11/17/20 Restock Medicine Cabinet 35.07 33018 5410 430870 200 101000
5| 5042244971 11/17/20 Shop Medicine Cabinet 27.43 33059 1000 430200 200 101000
6 5042244971 11/17/20 Shop Medicine Cabinet 27.43* 33059 1000 420500 200 101000
7 5042244971 11/17/20 Shop Medicine Cabinet 27.43 33059 5410 430830 200 101000
8 5042244971 11/17/20 Shop Medicine Cabinet 27.43 33059 5410 430840 200 102000
N
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200385 -98400E 02496 DELL 7.99
1 2008139643 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 1.99 33013 1000 410550 200 101000
2 2008139643 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 2.00 33013 5210 430570 200 101000
&) 2008139643 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 2.00 33013 5310 430670 200 101000
4 2008139643 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 2.00 33013 5410 430870 200 101000
200386 -98399E 02496 DELL 7.99
1 2008139637 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 1.99 33015 1000 410550 200 101000
2 2008139637 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 2.00 33015 5210 430570 200 101000
3 2008139637 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 2.00 33015 5310 430670 200 101000
4 2008139637 11/05/20 HDMI Cable 2.00 33015 5410 430870 200 101000
200387 -98398E 02496 DELL 219.99
1 2008139643 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 54,99% 33014 1000 410550 215 101000
2 2008139643 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.,00* 33014 5210 430570 215 101000
3 2008139643 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.00* 33014 5310 430670 215 101000
4 2008139643 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor £5.00% 33014 5410 430870 215 101000
200388 -98397E 02496 DELL ‘ 219.99
1 2008139637 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 54,99+ 33016 1000 410550 215 101000
2 2008139637 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.00* 33016 5210 430570 215 101000
3 2008139637 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.00* 33016 5310 430670 215 101000
4 2008139637 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.00% 33016 5410 430870 215 101000
200389 -98396E 02496 DELL 219.99
1 2008139776 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 54,99* 33017 1000 410550 215 101000
2 2008139776 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.00%* 33017 5210 430570 215 101000
3 2008139776 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.00* 33017 5310 430670 215 101000
4 2008139776 11/05/20 Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor 55.00* 33017 5410 430870 215 101000
200390 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 370.20
1 14658 11/10/20 Paper Towels/Glass Cleaner 30.97 32635 1000 460442 200 101000
2 14671 11/18/20 Tide 12,99 32636 1000 460442 200 101000
3 69738 10/30/20 Pipe Insulation/Tape 6.98 33064 5210 430500 200 101000
4 69797 11/02/20 Electric Tape 2.98 33064 5410 430840 200 101000
) 69908 11/09/20 Plug In End 5.49 33064 5410 430840 200 101000
6 69855 11/10/20 Christmas Lights 34.95 33064 1000 430200 200 101000
b 69919 11/10/20 Lights 39.95 33064 1000 430200 200 101000
8 69926 11/16/20 Batteries/Dewalt Tools 77.98 33064 5410 430830 200 101000
9 69931 11/17/20 Ice Melt 31.98 33064 1000 430200 200 101000
10 33064 1000 460430 200 101000

69941 11/18/20 Lights/Breaker/Outlets 125,93
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200391 ~98395E 01994 BEST BUY 129.99
1 8063695881 11/17/20 Aluratek Webcam 129.99* 33020 1000 411050 215 101000
200392 ~98394E 01994 BEST BUY 99.99
1 8063695926 11/17/20 Sony Digital Voice Recorde 24.99 33021 1000 410550 200 101000
2 8063695926 11/17/20 Sony Digital Voice Recorde 25.00 33021 5210 430570 200 101000
3 8063695926 11/17/20 Sony Digital Voice Recorde 25,00 33021 5310 430670 200 101000
4 8063695926 11/17/20 Sony Digital Voice Recorde 25.00 33021 5410 430870 200 101000
200393 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 1,082.73
i 10144251 10/23/20 WW Treatment Design 1,082.73 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
200394 02547 CENTRAL MONTANA LOCK & SAFE LLC 21.00
) 15384 11/06/20 6-Keys Humic/River Booster 21.00 32999 5210 430500 200 101000
20039% 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC. 1,230.61
il 711982 11/23/20 Diesel 1,055.45 32998 5410 430840 230 101000
2 709103 11/16/20 Diesel 84.11 5410 430830 230 101000
3 709144 11/23/20 Diesel 91.05 5410 430830 230 10100_[_)
200396 01863 PURE BLISS CYCLE INC 204.59 ',
1 45629 11/16/20 Plow Skid Kit/Skid Replacement 95.63 33000 1000 430200 200 101000
2 45601 11/12/20 Replacement Contactor 108.96 33000 1000 430200 200 101000
200397 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 74,738.67
Council Approved Meter Purchase 10/5/20
1 2387968~2 11/09/20 4" R900I HP Gal Register 149.99 33051 5210 430500 200 101000
2 3414727-1 11/12/20 288-5/8% ProCoder Meters 71,481.60 33057 5210 430500 200 101000
3 3414727 11/09/20 4-1" ProCoder Meters 1,524.56 33057 5210 430500 200 101000
4 3414727 11/09/20 4-1" ProCoder Metexrs 1,582.52 33057 5210 430500 200 101000
200398 02519 KG BUILDING LLC 128.00
1 10996D 11/09/20 Clean Contacts Trolly Opener 128.00 33052 5310 430600 300 101000
200399 02285 KANN MANUFACTURING CORP 114.60
1 2010117 11/11/20 Seal Kits 114.60 33053 5410 430830 200 101000
200400 01593 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 274.76
1 €252133145 11/23/20 Spring Assy/Eye Bushing 274.76 33054 5410 430840 200 101000
\_
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12/03/20
11:50:06

For the Accounting Period:

. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

Page:
Report ID: AP100
11/20

15 of 18

Claim Vendox #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200401 01130 NORTHERN HYDRAULICS INC 568.45
1 11580 11/23/20 Garbage Truck Repair 558.45 33055 5410 430830 300 101000
200402 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 86.68
1 1462508 11/19/20 Liners/Roll Towel 86.68 32638 1000 460442 200 101000
200403 -98393E 02323 ROCKY MCUNTAIN PRINT SOLUTIONS 114.37
1 11/18/20 Year End Tax Forms 28,59 33019 1000 410550 200 101000
2 11/18/20 Year End Tax Forms 28.59 33019 5210 430570 200 101000
3 11/18/20 Year End Tax Forms 28.59 33019 5310 430670 200 101000
4 11/18/20 Year End Tax Forms 28.60 33019 5410 430870 200 101000
200404 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 527,21
] 10145501 11/20/20 Storm Water Survey 32.30 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
2 10145501 11/20/20 Storm Water RPR 494.91 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
200405 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 3,176.00
1 230173 10/30/20 Service Door at Civic Center 950.00 32637 1000 460442 369 101000
2 228523 10/27/20 300 Prox Keys 2,226.00 33022 1000 460442 200 101060
4406 ~98392E 02543 ARLO TECHNOLOGIES 9.99
1 11/24/20 Subscription Sec Camera Shop 9.99 1000 430200 300 101000
200407 02362 BARBER ELECTRIC 105.00
1 1579 11/23/20 Service Call City Shop 35.00 33062 5410 430830 300 101000
2 1579 11/23/20 Service Call City Shop 35.00 33062 5410 430840 300 101000
3 1579 11/23/20 Service Call City Shop 35.00 33062 1000 430200 300 101000
200408 00554 TORGERSON'S LLC 20.00
1 P64950 11/11/20 Pin Hitch 20.00 33058 1000 430200 200 101000
200409 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 540.44
1 10/16/20 RFD-Chainsaw Fuel 47.94 1000 420401 230 101000
2 10/14/20 CFD-Fire Prevention Week Bags 145.95 1000 120400 200 101000
3 09/18/20 CED-Fire Prevention Items 315.95 1000 420400 200 101000
4 11/03/20 CED-Accountabi.lity Tags 30.60 1000 420400 200 101000
200410 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC 9,400.00
Council Approved 8/10/20
1 1516153 11/04/20 RFD-{2) Bunker Coat 2,770.00* 32878 1000 420401 200 101000
2 1516153 11/04/20 RFD-(4) Bunker Pant 3,860.00* 32878 1000 420401 200 102000
3 1516153 11/04/20 RFDP-(2) Bunker Coat 2,770.00* 32878 1000 420401 200 101000
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12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 16 of 18
11:50:06 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
For the Accounting Period: 11/20 Han
* ,., Over spent expenditure
Claim Vandor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc $ Casgh
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200411 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 2,125.00
1 3 11/16/20 7/20-9/20 Consult & Monitor 2,125.00 5410 430840 350 101000
200412 02412 CORE & MAIN 49.37
1 N366095 11/18/20 Zip Flange 49,37 33079 5210 430500 200 101000
200413 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 689.641
1 144012 12/03/20 Pliers/3 Pack Utility 16.56 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
2 143633 11/24/20 B8G-8FIX/8M2TXREEL 36.39 33072 5410 430830 200 101000
3 142748 11/06/20 Rocker LED/Pust Bt Mom O 14.28 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
4 142926 11/10/20 Cable Tie 7.51 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
S 141867 10/21/20 Oil 3.97 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
6 142426 10/30/20 Cleaner/Shop Towels/Disp Glove 74.26 33072 5410 430840 200 101000
i 143069 11/12/20 Lubricant/wD40 23.28 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
8 143373 11/18/20 Lamp 17.99 33072 5410 430830 200 101000
9 143472 11/20/20 Shop Tawel 31.76 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
10 142865 11/09/20 Paint 7.64 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
11 142221 10/27/20 Filters 16.66 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
12 14108% 10/06/20 Disp Gloves 24.08 33072 1000 430200 200 101000
13 143650 11/24/20 Jack 55.49 33072 1000 430200 200 101¢”
14 143681 11/25/20 Filters 239.23 33073 1000 430200 200 1010.. .
15 143757 11/27/20 Air Freshener 3.22 33073 5410 430830 200 101000
16 142274 10/28/20 Filters 32.04 33073 1000 430200 200 101000
17 142362 10/28/20 Detailer 10.12 33073 1000 430200 200 101000
18 142386 10/28/20 Deice/Wiper 45,16 33073 1000 430200 200 101000
200414 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 149.48
1 2567317781 12/02/20 Grease Gun Adapter & Needl 10.10 33074 5310 430600 200 101000
2 2567317435 11/20/20 Cleaner/Detailer/320z Chem 14.87 33074 5210 430500 200 101000
3 2567317341 11/17/20 Wiper Blade 28.12 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
4 2567317342 11/17/20 Return Wiper Blade -28.12 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
&) 2567317342 11/17/20 Wiper Blade 13.38 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
6 2567317192 11/13/20 22pc Tool Set 15,00 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
7 2567317157 11/12/20 Prim Wire 23.46 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
8 2567317106 11/10/20 Add a Circuit Mini 4.54 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
9 2567317095 11/10/20 Terminal 16.52 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
10 2567317069 11/09/20 32v Spk 30A 2,91 33074 1000 430200 200 101.000
11 2567316914 11/04/20 Cable Ties 48.70 33074 1000 430200 200 101000
# of Claims 96 Total: 389,741.93
Total Electronic Claims 4,974.08 Total Non-Electronic Claims 384767.85
\
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12/03/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 17 of 18
11:50:12 Claim from Another Period Cancelled in this Period Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/20

* ... Over spent expenditure .
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
*%%* Cancelled in 11/20 **¥* *+* Claim from another period { 7/20) ***x*
200016 02325 CHS 32,073.56
Cancelled 11/20 -~ Agreement in Question~Not Meeting Employment Requirements
1 10 07/01/20 TEDTIFD-Principal 24,444.,70 2310 490533 610 101000
2 10 07/01/20 TEDTIFD-Interest 7,628.86 2310 490533 620 101000

# of Claims 1 Total: 32,073.56



12/03/20
11:50:37

For the Accounting Period: 11/20

CITY OF SHELBY
Fund Summary for Claims

Page: 18 of 18
Report ID: AP110

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Operating $50,525.10
2310 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICY (1TIED)

101000 Cash-Operating $-32,073.56
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 35

101000 Cash-Operating $3,881.08
2500 STREET MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO, 1

101000 Cash-Operating $3,341.14
2550 2012 CURB GUYTER & SIDEWALK SID

101000 Cash-Operating $3,353.75
3035 2006 FIRE HALL G.0O.B.

101000 Cash-Operating $97,042.50
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $87,524,41

102210 Cash~Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $60,768,75
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $10,587.27

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $44,203.75
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $21,759.90
5720 STORM DRAINAGE

101000 Cash-Operating $2,754.28
7199 TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST (TBID)

101000 Cash-Operating $4,000.00

Total:

$357,668, 37
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MINUTES OF THE PARK & RECREATION COMMITTEE
November 30, 2020

In attendance: Gary McDermott, Lyle Kimmet, Eric Tokerud, Jayson Gray, Luis Correa, Jessi LaTray and
Lorette Carter.

Civic Center Facility Manager Report:

Jessi, Facility Manager reported the facility has been very busy, particularly over the Thanksgiving
weekend. There has been anissue of kids in the cardio and weight rooms. The facility policy is no one
under the age of 16 in the cardio rooms and no one in the weight room under the age of 18 unless with
a parent and with the consent of the Facility Manager. Kids under 14 are not allowed without an adult

in the facility after 9:00 pm.

The weight rcom equipment has shipped, but is waiting delivery and set-up from Town & Country
Moving Specialists of Great Falls. Jessi has been trying to reach out to the company for a delivery time.

Jessi reported Michelle White has started as the weekend attendant. Roller skating and movie parties
are available. She also reported the John Deere Expo was very successful and the facility welcomed the
Choteau Lady Bulldog Volleyball team during the State Class B Volleyball tournament. They relaxed in
the Teen Room between matches.

City Facilities:

Roadrunner Recreation Trail: Bo Trails of Belgrade/Bozeman was awarded the contract to design the
mountain bike trail. The company will be in Shelby December 3™ to site the project. The Office of
Community Development is writing a grant application to the Montana FWP Urban Trail Program for
trail construction. The grant deadline is January 31, 2020.

Lorette wili reach out to CoreCivic prison industries and Mr. Thadd White’s shop classes on the shade
structures for the trail.

Champions Park: Pat Barber is working on a cost estimate for the lighting at Champions Park. The
Champions Park Committee is also trying to secure additional homesteader stone donations in
anticipation of completing the monument base and installing the homesteader stones and donor bricks.

Krysko Skate Park: Work was completed 3 weeks early on the park. The park is getting a lot of use even
in the cold weather. The City is applying for funding from the Land Water Conservation Fund to finish
the park and install a play structure. In looking at the site, City Superintendent Luis Correa
recommended the City concrete around the bowls rather than trying to install irrigation and sod. The
City will also work on seating areas with shade structures in anticipation of a spring grand opening.
Thank you letters from Shelby Junior and High students was greatly appreciated by Larry Krystkowiak
and Jeff Ament. The rules sign has been completed by Big Sky Creative Work and will be installed as the
park is getting a lot of use.

Welcome Signage: The Office of Community Development has submitted an application to the Office of
Tourism for a welcome sign at the west entrance into Shelby.

1|Page
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Motel Signage: The City, working with our engineering team looked into the cost of rehabilitating the R

Motel sign on Main Street. The lighting specialist estimated the cost to refurbish the sign would be
approximately $24,000. No further action has been taken on the sign, but the City has cleaned the
interior of the sign and hopes to cap the top of the sign to prevent birds from nesting inside.

Tree Board:

The City is continuing to work with DNRC on the Montana Ash Hazard Tree Removal and Species
Diversity Replanting Project. The plan is to replace 4 Green Ash Trees at the former Bitterroot School
along Granite Avenue and 6 Green Ash Trees at the Historic Shelby High. The City was also able to
secure $600 for additional trees from the Montana Urban Community Forestry Association (MUCFA).
The City will also apply for funding from the Urban Forestry Program for contracted work to prepare the
sites for new tree planting. The City should also be eligible for a $750.00 grant as part of the Arbor Day
Grant Program as well. These projects will take place in late spring 2021.

New Business:

Ice Rink: Luis reported the ice rink will be filled when cold weather is sustained to ensure the water

freezes.

Speed Signs: Luis reported two new speed indicator signs have been installed along 5" Street South
coming into town and along Valley Street leading to the school campus.

Cell Phone Ordinance Signs: Lorette reported cell phone ordinance signs will be installed as soon as they
are received as the ordinance goes into effect December 3™,

With no further business, the next meeting is scheduled for Monday, January 25, 2021.

2|Page
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ORDINANCE NO. 844

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF A SKATE PARK

TITLE 9 PUBLIC WAYS AND PROPERTY
CHAPTER 10 SKATE PARK

SECTION:

9-10-1: Intent

9-10-2: Definitions

9-10-3: Rules and Regulations

9-10-4: Penalty

9-10-1: INTENT:

it is the intent of this chapter to place the obligation for compliance with its requirements
upon any person falling within its scope, and nothing in this chapter is intended to
impose any duty upon the city of Shelby, it officers, or employees, for whom the
implementation or enforcement of this chapter shall be discretionary and not mandatory.
Nothing contained in this chapter shall be construed to create or to form the basis for
liability on the part of the city of Shelby, or its officers, employees, or agents, for any
injury or damage resulting from the failure of any person subject to this chapter to
comply with this chapter, or by reason or in consequence of any act or omission in
connection with the implementation or enforcement of this chapter on the part of the city
of Shelby by its officers, employees, or agents. The skate park is unsupervised. Skate
or ride at your own risk.

9-10-2: DEFINITIONS: :
APPROVED HELMET: A head covering designed for safety that meets or exceeds
bicycle helmet safety standards set by the American National Standards Institute

(ANSI).

SKATE AREA: That portion of fhe skate park made of concrete and used to skateboard,

roller skate, in-line skate, bicycle or scooter.

SKATE PARK: The City of Shelby skate park facility is located at 619 Main Street,
Shelby, Montana, also known as "Krysko Park".

9-10-3: RULES AND REGULATIONS:

A. The skate park shall be open daily from dawn to dusk unless otherwise posted.
Unless authorized by the city council no person shall go upon or remain in
the skate park outside of the posted hours.

B. The skate area is designed for use by skateboards, roller skates, in-line skates,
bicycles or scooters.

C. Any person under the age of thirteen (13) using the skate area shall wear an
approved helmet and shall have either the neck or chin strap of the helmet fastened
securely while the skateboard, roller skates, in-line skates, bicycles or scooters are in

motion.
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No person shall transport another person on or in tow of a skateboard, roller skates, in-
line skates, bicycle or scooter in the skate area.

A parent or guardian is responsible for requiring that a child under the age of thirteen
(13) years wears an approved helmet while skateboarding, roller skating, in-line skating,
bicycling or scootering and is responsible for ensuring that the neck or chin strap of the
helmet is fastened securely.

D. Alcohol, food and drink, tobacco products, smoking, vaping and chewing gum are
not permitted in the skate park. No animals are allowed in the skate park area.

E. No person shall dump or dispose of any litter or garbage in the skate park except
in receptacles which are provided therefor. Food and beverages are allowed in
designated picnic areas only. Graffiti, tagging, placement of stickers or vandalizing any
portion of the skate park facility is prohibited and may be punishable as a misdemeanor
offense such as injury to public property.

F. No person shall engage in loud, boisterous, threatening, abusive, insulting or
indecent language; or engage in any disorderly conduct or behavior tending to be a
breach of the public peace in the skate park. No person shall cause, make or allow to
be made from audio or similar equipment under such person's control, loud music or
loud noise in the skate park.

9-10-4: PENALTY:

Unless set forth elsewhere in this chapter any person violating any provision of this
chapter shall be guilty of a civil infraction, and conviction thereof shall be punished by
imposition of a monetary penalty of not more than seventy five dollars ($75.00),
exclusive of statutory assessments. Loss of privileges to use or enter the skate park
may be imposed at the discretion of the city.

This ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days from the date of its finaf
passage.

FIRST, passed and approved by the Council of the City of Shelby, Montana this
7t day of December, 2020.

Gary W. McDermott, Mayor
Attest:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer

FINALLY, passed and approved by the Council of the City of Shelby, Montana
this 215t day of December, 2020.

Gary W. McDermott, Mayor
Aftest:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer
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Bouma Truck Sales, Inc.
"We'll leave the headlights on for you"

3500 Vaughn Rd

Great Falls, MT 59404 DATE  November 16, 2020
406-771-8200 CUSTOMER 1D [from CRM]
www.yellowiron.com EXPIRATION DATE
TO
City Of Shelby
[Street Address]
[City, ST ZIF Code]
1-916-879-0553
SALESPERSON JoB PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
Jeff Ruffman Deposit required, balance due on receipt
QUANTITY - DESj'CRIPTION UNIT PRICE : _UNE TOTAL
1.00 1999 Peterbilt 330 Cummins, 10 spd 18,500.00
2.00 Hydraulic cyl, Rebuilt 1,000.00 2,000.00
1.00 PTO, hoses, parts, etc 3,200.00
1.00 Labor to swap beds from one truck to other 5,600.00
This is an estimate and may go up with unforseen issues.
Any cost overage will be discussed before moving forward
SUBTOTAL| § 28,700.00
Quoatation prepared by: SALES TAX
This is a quatation on the goods named, subject to the conditions nated below: TOTAL} § 28,700.00

(Describe any conditions pertaining lo these prices and any additional terms of the agreement.
You may want to include contingencies that will affect the quotatian. )

To accept this quotation, sign here and return;

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
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RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH UTILITY SERVICES
PARTNERS PRIVATE LABEL, INC. D/B/A SERVICE LINE WARRANTIES OF
AMERICA (USP) TO OFFER RESIDENTIAL PROERTY SERVICE LINE
WARRANTY PLANS

WHEREAS, residential property owners in the city of Shelby are responsible for
the maintenance and repair of the water line laterals between the City owned main lines
and the connection on residential private property; and

WHEREAS, typically, homeowners’ insurance policies exclude repairs to and
damages resulting from breaks or other damage in the water line laterals between the
City owned main lines and the connection on residential private property; and

WHEREAS, a service line warranty program offers residential property owners in